## rtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19915/2017

A V BABY GIRIJA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

A V RAJAN & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68693/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date: 07-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.

Mr. Santharam, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Boby Augustine, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR

Ms. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 2 to 7 to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No. 1 and four weeks' time, as a last chance, to comply with the order dated 9th October, 2017 in respect of respondent Nos. 8, 10 and 14.

List on 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

PS