ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19915/2017

A V BABY GIRIJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A V RAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 62039/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION)

Date: 15-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.

Ms. P. Harold Jaimon, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Devesh, Adv.

Ms. Swati Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR

Mr. Boby Augustine, Adv.

Ms. Meenu Sunderlal, Adv.

Mr. Renjith. B, AOR

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 62039/2022

This is an application seeking transposition of petitioner No.2 as one of the respondents.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioners that petitioner No.2 is not willing to continue with the petition.

Since it is a partition suit, the application is allowed. Petitioner No.2 is transposed as one of the respondents.

Mr. Devesh, learned counsel has entered appearance for the petitioner No.2 who transposes as respondent No.15.

List the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**