ITEM NO.47 COURT NO.13 SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19915/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2017 in AS No. 321/2001 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

A V BABY GIRIJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A V RAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 115056/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 23870/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 68693/2017 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 73508/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 73497/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 23872/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 119785/2019 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8907/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 59742/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 59743/2018

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 59745/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 59748/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 59748/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 59748/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 70258/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 70260/2018

IA No. 59743/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 59748/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 59745/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 59742/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 70260/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 70258/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 26907/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 103632/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 103630/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 103629/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Parties

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Mr. Thottathil Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Renjith B.Marar, Adv.

Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv.

Mr. Ashu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Davesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

Mr. P N Ravindran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR

Mr. Renjith. B, AOR

Madhu N. Namboothiripad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, list the matters on $8^{\rm th}$ February, 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)